FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

NRD 7-1-99

07-08-1999

101085247

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

LY

To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	_] Association _] Limited Partnership iation	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Vinyl Building Products, Inc. Street Address: One Raritan Road City: Oakland State: New Jersey ZIP: 07436	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? [_] Yes [X] No		
	_] Merger _] Change of Name erest	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Z] Corporation-State of New Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation attached: [] Yes [X] (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]	
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers of	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,284,318	
	Additional numbers at	ttached? [_] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]	
Name: Robert W. Smith		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40}{2}\$	
Internal Address: McCarter & En	nglish, LLP	[x] Enclosed	
4 Gateway Center		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street	e <u>t</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Newark State: NJ	ZIP: <u>07101</u>	Not Applicable (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of your knowledge and be document. Robert W. Smith Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing informati	July 1, 1999 Date	
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000331 1284318	o. _D .miuro		
481 40.00 OF		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0580

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Date: MAY 27, 1998

The undersigned, First Union National Bank as successor by Merger to CoreStates National Bank, N.A., hereby releases its security interest in any rights to any trademark owned Vinyl Building Products, Inc. including any security interest that it may have in the rights of Vinyl Building Products, Inc. in the following trademark;

Trademark	U.S. Pat. Off. Reg. No.	Date	Goods
Vinyline	1,284,318	July 3, 1984	Vinyl Windows and Doors

First Union Mational Bank as suggessor by Merger to CoreStates National Bank, N.A.

Name: Title:

HERBERT H. SAYLES ACCOUNTING OFFICER

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/01/1999 REEL: 001924 FRAME: 0581